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Date/ Day Month/  Activity August-2019

Mon-1 Jul, 2019 1 Thu-1 Aug, 2019 Start of Academic session (New students)

Tue-2 Jul, 2019 2 Fri-2 Aug, 2019

Wed-3 Jul, 2019 3 Sat-3 Aug, 2019 Working (faculty/staff & students)

Thu-4 Jul, 2019 H Sun-4 Aug, 2019 Sunday

Fri-5 Jul, 2019 4 Mon-5 Aug, 2019 1.  Expert Talk on Data Analytics 

     (CSE 5th Sem)

2.  Mock Interview (ECE)

3.  Quiz (BA)

Sat-6 Jul, 2019 5 Tue-6 Aug, 2019 End of Mock Interview (ECE)

Sun-7 Jul, 2019 6 Wed-7 Aug, 2019

Mon-8 Jul, 2019 7 Thu-8 Aug, 2019 Group Discussion jointly by Robotics 

and Tech lit Club (Round-1) (ME)

Tue-9 Jul, 2019 8 Fri-9 Aug, 2019

Wed-10 Jul, 2019 H Sat-10 Aug, 2019

Thu-11 Jul, 2019 H Sun-11 Aug, 2019 Sunday

Fri-12 Jul, 2019 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid)

Workshop on Python Programme 

(IT 3rd Sem) 

Sun-14 Jul, 2019 10 Wed-14 Aug, 2019 1. Expert Lecture in Phonetics (AS)

2. Expert Lecture (Python & Machine 

    Learning) (CA)

1 Mon-15 Jul, 2019 Start of academic Session (old 

students) & Start of Induction 

Program(for new students)

H Thu-15 Aug, 2019 Independence Day

Start of Semester upgradation 

1. Expert Talk on Cyber Security 

    (IT 5th Sem)

2. Mock Placement Drive (EE)

3 Wed-17 Jul, 2019 12 Sat-17 Aug, 2019 Working (faculty/staff & students)

4 Thu-18 Jul, 2019 H Sun-18 Aug, 2019 Sunday

5 Fri-19 Jul, 2019 13 Mon-19 Aug, 2019 Industry Week (Expert Talk & 

Workshop + Industrial visit) (ECE)

H Sat-20 Jul, 2019 14 Tue-20 Aug, 2019 Group Discussion jointly by Robotics 

and Tech lit Club (Round-1I) (ME)

H Sun-21 Jul, 2019 Sunday 15 Wed-21 Aug, 2019

Inter college NSS camp for 

plantation drive 

LAN Gaming Event by 

PRISMA Club

7 Tue-23 Jul, 2019 17 Fri-23 Aug, 2019 1. End of Industry Week of ECE Deptt.

2. Expert talk on Smart Transportation 

in Smart Cities by ICT officials (CE)

8 Wed-24 Jul, 2019 H Sat-24 Aug, 2019 Janam Ashtami

9 Thu-25 Jul, 2019 Group Discussion on Current 

IT Trends (CSE 5th Sem)

H Sun-25 Aug, 2019 Sunday

10 Fri-26 Jul, 2019 17 Mon-26 Aug, 2019 Technical test on CN& OS&RDBM  

(CSE 7th Sem)

H Sat-27 Jul, 2019 18 Tue-27 Aug, 2019 Workshop on IoT with cloud 

applications (CSE-7th Sem)

H Sun-28 Jul, 2019 Sunday 19 Wed-28 Aug, 2019

Start of Youth & culture Coordinator 

Training Camp 

Aptitude Test-I (IT 7th)

12 Tue-30 Jul, 2019 21 Fri-30 Aug, 2019 1. Expert Talk (EE)

2. Last date of submission of Question 

    Paper of  MST-I
End of induction programe for 

new students

End of Semester upgradation

Pehla Parkash Sahib Sri Guru Granth Sahib Ji 

Expert Talk (EE) 1. Working (faculty/staff & students)

2. Fresher's Party

2 Tue-16 Jul, 2019

Sat-31 Aug, 2019

Fri-16 Aug, 2019

20

Mon-22 Jul, 2019 Thu-22 Aug, 2019

11

22
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Mon-12 Aug, 2019H

Sat-13 Jul, 2019 Tue-13 Aug, 2019 Mock Test of GATE (CSE 7th Sem)9

...
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...
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13 Wed-31 Jul, 2019

Total Number of academic days = 13 Total Number of academic days = 22

16

Mon-29 Jul, 2019 Thu-29 Aug, 201911

6 1. Seminar on Python  (CSE 3rd Sem)     

2. Aptitude/Technical Test Series for 

GATE followed by discussion on the 

questions (ME)
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D
ay Day / Date Month/  Activity October-2019

H Sun-1 Sep, 2019 End Youth & culture Coordinator Training 

Camp

1 Tue-1 Oct, 2019 One day seminar regarding celebrations 

of 550th Birth Anniversary of Guru Nanak 

Dev Ji

1 Mon-2 Sep, 2019 Sci-Quiz (AS) H Wed-2 Oct, 2019 Birthday of Mahatma Gandhi Ji

2 Tue-3 Sep, 2019 2 Thu-3 Oct, 2019 Expert Talk (ECE)

3 Wed-4 Sep, 2019 3 Fri-4 Oct, 2019 Expert Talk on Computer Networks 

(IT 5th Sem)

4 Thu-5 Sep, 2019  Start of First Mid Sem Exam 4 Sat-5 Oct, 2019 1. Working (faculty/staff & students)

2. Group Discussion (EE)

5 Fri-6 Sep, 2019 H Sun-6 Oct, 2019 Sunday

6 Sat-7 Sep, 2019 1. Working (faculty/staff & students)

2. End of First Mid Sem Exam

5 Mon-7 Oct, 2019 1. Industry Week  (Expert Talk & 

Workshop on Machine 

Learning+Industrial visit) (CSE) 

2. Aptitude Test-II (IT 7th )

H Sun-8 Sep, 2019 Sunday H Tue-8 Oct, 2019 Dussehra

7 Mon-9 Sep, 2019 1. Industry Week (Expert Talk & 

Workshop + Industrial visit) (ME) 

2. Karaoke Fun Event (EE) 

6 Wed-9 Oct, 2019 1. Expert Lecture (Big Data Analytics ) 

(CA)

2. Seminar/Workshop (EE)

8 Tue-10 Sep, 2019 1. Expert Talk on Software Engineering 

(IT 7th Sem)

2. Expert Lecture (BA)

7 Thu-10 Oct, 2019 1. Seminar on Environmental issues 

    (AS)

2. End of Seminar/Workshop of EE   

    Deptt.

9 Wed-11 Sep, 2019 8 Fri-11 Oct, 2019 End of Industry Week of CSE Deptt.

H Sat-12 Oct, 2019

H Sun-13 Oct, 2019 Birthday of Maharishi Valmiki Ji

End of Industry week of ME Department 9 Mon-14 Oct, 2019 Ad Mad Show (BA)

One Day Training on Disaster Management 10 Tue-15 Oct, 2019 Symposium on Science in real world 

(AS)

H Sat-14 Sep, 2019

H Sun-15 Sep, 2019 Sunday

12 Thu-17 Oct, 2019 1. Aptitude/Technical Test Series for 

    GATE followed by discussion on the 

    questions (ME)

2. Cricket/Basketball Tournament(EE)

13 Fri-18 Oct, 2019

13 Tue-17 Sep, 2019 Submission of MST-I Reports in the O/o 

HODs (Duly signed by respective HODs/ 

Principal) by respective class incharges 

14 Sat-19 Oct, 2019 1. Working (faculty/staff & students)

2. End of Cricket/Basketball 

    Tournament of EE Department

14 Wed-18 Sep, 2019 Sun-20 Oct, 2019

15 Thu-19 Sep, 2019 Distribution of MST reports to students of 

their respective classes for reports getting 

signed from their parents 

16 Fri-20 Sep, 2019 Self Defense class for girls 15 Mon-21 Oct, 2019 Technical Quiz CSE 3rd Sem

17 Sat-21 Sep, 2019 1. Working (faculty/staff & students)

2. Role Play (EE)

16 Tue-22 Oct, 2019 Industry week (Expert talk, Workshop 

& Industrial visit (CA)

17 Wed-23 Oct, 2019 End of Industry Week of CA 

Department

18 Thu-24 Oct, 2019

18 Mon-23 Sep, 2019 1. Technical test for C++&DS

    (CSE 7th Sem)

2.  Industry Week ( Expert Talk & 

     Workshop + Industrial visit) (IT)

19 Fri-25 Oct, 2019 1. Expert talk on Drone mapping in 

Smart Cities (CE)

2. Last date of submission of Question 

paper of MST-II

19 Tue-24 Sep, 2019 Expert Lecture (BA) H Sat-26 Oct, 2019

20 Wed-25 Sep, 2019 Expert Talk on IOT (ECE) H Sun-27 Oct, 2019 Diwali

21 Thu-26 Sep, 2019 Robo War by Robotics Club (ME) H Mon-28 Oct, 2019 Vishwakarma Day

22 Fri-27 Sep, 2019 1. Workshop on  Information Security 

(B.Tech CSE 5th Sem)

2. End of Industry Week of IT Department 

3. Aptitude/Technical Test Series for 

GATE followed by discussion on the 

questions (ME)

4. ASCE sponsored One day Workshop on 

"Sustainable Infrastructure" (CE)

20 Tue-29 Oct, 2019

H Sat-28 Sep, 2019 Collection of signed MST Reports from 

students by respective class incharges and 

submission in the Admn. Office

21 Wed-30 Oct, 2019

22 Thu-31 Oct, 2019  Start of Second Mid Sem Exam

23 Mon-30 Sep, 2019 Industry Week (Expert Talk & Workshop 

+ Industrial visit) (EE)

11 Fri-13 Sep, 2019

Wed-16 Oct, 201911

DAV Institute of Engineering & Technology, Jalandhar & IKGPTU, Jalandhar
 Academic Calendar for Odd Semester-2019-20

10 Thu-12 Sep, 2019 Submission of Answer Book of MST-I to 

O/o HOD & Submission of Compiled 

Awards to O/o COE

Total Number of academic days = 23 Total Number of academic days = 22

12 Mon-16 Sep, 2019 1. Coding Event by PRISMA Club 

(Engineer Day) (CSE)

 2. Technical Competition (ECE)  

3.  Engineer's Day (Technical Quiz) (CA)

H Sun-22 Sep, 2019 Sunday

H Sunday

H Sun-29 Sep, 2019 Maharaj Agarsain Jayanti
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ay Day / Date Month/  Activity December-2019

1 Fri-1 Nov, 2019 Sun-1 Dec, 2019 Martyrdom Day of 

Sri. Guru Teg Bahadur Ji

2 Sat-2 Nov, 2019 1. Working (faculty/staff & students)

2. End of Second Mid Sem Exam 

Mon-2 Dec, 2019

H Sun-3 Nov, 2019 Sunday Tue-3 Dec, 2019

3 Mon-4 Nov, 2019 Seminar on Communication Skills (AS) Wed-4 Dec, 2019 Start of End Sem Exam 

(New Students)

4 Tue-5 Nov, 2019 Start of filling of exam forms without late fee Thu-5 Dec, 2019

5 Wed-6 Nov, 2019 Paper Presentations (CA) Fri-6 Dec, 2019 End of Rationalization of 

Internal Assessments

6 Thu-7 Nov, 2019 1. Expert Lecture on Physics (AS)

2. Submission of list of students likely to be detained

Sat-7 Dec, 2019

7 Fri-8 Nov, 2019 Submission of Answer Book of MST-II to O/o HOD & 

Submission of Compiled Awards to O/o COE

Sun-8 Dec, 2019

H Sat-9 Nov, 2019 Mon-9 Dec, 2019

H Sun-10 Nov, 2019 Sunday Tue-10 Dec, 2019

8 End of filling of exam forms without late fee Wed-11 Dec, 2019

9 Submission of MST-II Reports in the O/o HODs (Duly 

signed by respective HODs/ Principal) by respective class 

incharges

10 Tue-12 Nov, 2019 Start of filling of exam forms with late fee of Rs. 1000 

Birthday of Sri Guru Nanak Dev Ji

Thu-12 Dec, 2019

11 Wed-13 Nov, 2019 1.  Scientific activity- Role Play (AS)

2.  Distribution of MST reports to students of their 

respective classes for reports getting signed from their 

parents

Fri-13 Dec, 2019

12 Thu-14 Nov, 2019 Sat-14 Dec, 2019

End of Academic session (Old students) 

End of filling of forms with late fee of Rs. 1000

Sun-15 Dec, 2019

13 Collection of signed MST Reports from students by 

respective Class Incharges and submission in the Admn. 

Office

Start of Preparatory Holidays

Start of filling of forms with late fee of Rs. 2000 

1. Working (faculty/staff & students 1st yr)

2.  Extra/Make-up classes for students likely to be detained

Mon-16 Dec, 2019 Start of Practical Examinations

Sun-17 Nov, 2019 Sunday Tue-17 Dec, 2019

Mon-18 Nov, 2019 Wed-18 Dec, 2019

Tue-19 Nov, 2019 Thu-19 Dec, 2019

1. Submission of Final Detention List

2. Submission of  Internal Assessment to O/o CoE & Display 

of Internal Assessment on Departmental & Examination 

Notice Boards

End of filling of forms with late fee of Rs. 2000 Start of 

Rationalization of Internal Assessments

Thu-21 Nov, 2019 *Filling of exam forms with late fee of Rs. 5000 Sat-21 Dec, 2019

Fri-22 Nov, 2019 Start of End Sem Exam (old Students) Sun-22 Dec, 2019

Sat-23 Nov, 2019 H Mon-23 Dec, 2019 End of Practical Examinations

Sun-24 Nov, 2019 Sunday Tue-24 Dec, 2019

Mon-25 Nov, 2019 Wed-25 Dec, 2019 Christmas 

Tue-26 Nov, 2019 Thu-26 Dec, 2019

Wed-27 Nov, 2019 Fri-27 Dec, 2019

Thu-28 Nov, 2019 Sat-28 Dec, 2019

Fri-29 Nov, 2019 End of Academic session (New Students) Sun-29 Dec, 2019

Sat-30 Nov, 2019 Mon-30 Dec, 2019

Tue-31 Dec, 2019

1

2

3

4

5

6

      Dr. Manoj Kumar

Principal

 National Zonal & All India Sports Tournaments 

(As per AIU Calendar)

NOTE : 1. Any change in departmental activities will be permitted by prior permission of undersigned in intimation to Department of Academics.

              2. Report of departmental activities must be send to O/o Dean Academics immediately after completion of the same.

Zonal Youth Festivals (October, 2019)

Inter-Zonal Youth Festivals (November, 2019)

Inter-College Tournament for 29 games (Dates will be decided by the Sports Council of 

University/Institute

First meeting of the Sport Council of the University (As per 

AIU Calendar)

University / Institute Convocation

Annual Athletic Meet, 2nd week of March, 2020 (Final date 

will be decided by the Sports Council of University / (Institute)

*5000/- late fee is applicable 24 hours before date of examination as per notified date sheet

Youth Leader Training Camp for Boys & Girl (July, 2019 )
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Total Number of academic days = 12 old students and 23 new students

Practical examinations for all the branches will start immediate after the end of regular 

examinations.

Mon-11 Nov, 2019

Fri-15 Nov, 2019

Sat-16 Nov, 2019

Fri-20 Dec, 2019

83 (Working by IKGPTU) + 9 (1st & 3rd Saturday working by institute ) = 92 Total Working Days 

Dates for the following activities shall be notified by the University / Institute lateron: 
Training Camp for participation in north zone university 

youth festival (December, 2019)

Wed-20 Nov, 2019

Dr. Sudhir Sharma

Dean Academics
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